
Specifications

Fast Ethernet BIDI-SFP modules

Model Name

Characteristics SFP100B3-
MM/-I

SFP100B5-
MM/-I

SFP100B3-
SS20/-I

SFP100B5-
SS20/-I

SFP100B3-
SS40/-I

SFP100B5-
SS40/-I

SFP100B3-
SS60/-I

SFP100B5-
SS60/-I

 Fiber mode Multi-mode Multi-mode single-mode single-mode single-mode single-mode single-mode single-mode

Typical Distance 2 km 2 km 20 km 20 km 40 km 40 km 60 km 60 km

Operating Temperature
0~70°C

-40~85°C 
(-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C
 (-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C 
(-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C 
(-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C 
(-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C 
(-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C 
(-I model)

0~70°C
-40~85°C 
(-I model)

Wavelength TX : 1310 nm
RX : 1550 nm

TX : 1550 nm
RX : 1310 nm

TX : 1310 nm
RX : 1550 nm

TX : 1550 nm
RX : 1310 nm

TX : 1310 nm
RX : 1550 nm

TX : 1550 nm
RX : 1310 nm

TX : 1310 nm
RX : 1550 nm

TX : 1550 nm
RX : 1310 nm

Optical Output Power 9/125  μm fiber 
(Max. TX) 0 dBm 0 dBm -8 dBm -8 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm

Optical Output Power 9/125  μm fiber 
(Min. TX) -10 dBm -10 dBm -14 dBm -14 dBm -8 dBm -8 dBm -5 dBm -5 dBm

Optical Input Power-minimum 
(Sensitivity) -28 dBm -28 dBm -32 dBm -32 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm

Optical Input Power-maximum
(Saturation) 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm 0 dBm

Link Budget 18 dB 18 dB 26 dB 29 dB

Ordering Information

Model Name Description

SFP100B3-MM 100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode BIDI / 2KM, TX1310nm / RX1550nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B3-MM-I 100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode BIDI / 2KM, TX1310nm / RX1550nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B5-MM 100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode BIDI / 2KM, TX1550nm / RX1310nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B5-MM-I 100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode BIDI / 2KM, TX1550nm / RX1310nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B3-SS20 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B3-SS20-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B5-SS20 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B5-SS20-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 20km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B3-SS40 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B3-SS40-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B5-SS40 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B5-SS40-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 40km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B3-SS60 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B3-SS60-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60km, TX1310nm, RX1550nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C

SFP100B5-SS60 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, 0 ~ 70°C

SFP100B5-SS60-I 100Mbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode BIDI / 60km, TX1550nm, RX1310nm, industrial grade, -40 ~ 85°C
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